## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
<u> </u>		Name	Execution Date
John M. Riviello			04/29/2009
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	Trovion PTE. LTD.		
Street Address:	14 Little Rd., 05-02, Tropical Industrial Building		
City:	Singapore		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	536987		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Application Number:	123	60802	
		60802	12360802
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (415)442-10		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (415)442-10 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 4154421000	01 I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (415)442-10 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 4154421000 mciganovich	01 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> )@morganlewis.com	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (415)442-10 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 4154421000 mciganovich David J. Bre	01 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ) @morganlewis.com zner	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (415)442-10 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 4154421000 mciganovich David J. Bre One Market	01 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ) @morganlewis.com zner , Spear Street Tower	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (415)442-10 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 4154421000 mciganovich David J. Bre One Market Morgan, Lev	01 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ) @morganlewis.com zner	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (415)442-10 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 4154421000 mciganovich David J. Bre One Market Morgan, Lev San Francis	01 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> )@morganlewis.com zner , Spear Street Tower vis & Bockius LLP	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (415)442-10 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 4154421000 mciganovich David J. Bre One Market Morgan, Lev San Francis	01 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ) @morganlewis.com zner , Spear Street Tower vis & Bockius LLP co, CALIFORNIA 94105	CH \$40.00

WHEREAS, the undersigned

John M. Riviello resident of the state of California

has invented certain new and useful improvements in

ELECTROLYTIC ELUENT RECYCLE DEVICE, APPARATUS AND METHOD,

for which applications identified as

US Provisional Application Number 61/062,747, filed on January 28, 2008

US Utility Application Number 12/360,802, filed on January 27, 2009

International Application Number PCT/US2009/032198 filed on January 28, 2009

have been filed, and

WHEREAS, Trovion PTE. LTD. a corporation existing under the laws of Singapore, whose business address is 14 Little Rd., 05-02, Tropical Industrial Building, Singapore 536987, Singapore ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Patents or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent applications, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Patents or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

DB2/21014674.1

ASSIGNMENT

for ELECTROLYTIC ELUENT RECYCLE DEVICE, APPARATUS AND METHOD

Page 2 of 2

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

John Rwielle 3
John M. Riviello
Date 29 April 2009
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF
On april 23, 2009 before me Aintone unknown hoten
Date Name and Title of Officer
personally appeared, down by tareel Co
Name of Signer
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her-authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CHRISTINA USZKOWNE Commission # 1682161 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Comm. Explices Jul 18, 2010

DB2/21014674.1

PATENT REEL: 022731 FRAME: 0485

**RECORDED: 05/26/2009**